LIK"\

ENGLAND

Open Competition

8:30 a.m. Registration
9:00 a.m. Start (Sharp)
Saturday 14t May

Greenbank Sports Academy, Liverpool L17 1AG

Cost:

Single Events:
CIKA Members - £12 Non-CIKA Members - £14
Team Events:
CIKA Members - £20 Non-CIKA Members - £25
Spectators:

Adults - £5 Over5’s-£3 Under 5’s - Free

NO “ON THE DAY” ENTRIES

Register using Sportdata.org or contact Sensei Jason below

Closing date for entry is Saturday 15t May

Contact:
CIKA England Chief Instructor Sensei Jason Netherton:

07825 176235
Jason.Netherton@cika-england.co.uk
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INDIVIDUAL KATA CATEGORIES

Male Kata Female Kata
Section Age Section Age
K1 U 8’s K8 U 8’s
K2 U 10’s K9 U 10’s
K3 U12’s K10 U 12’s
K4 U14’s K11 U 14’s
K5 U16’s K12 U16’s
K6 U18’s K13 U 18’s
K7 +18’s K14 +18’s

VETERAN KATA CATEGORIES

Male Kata Female Kata
Section Age Section Age
K15 +35’s K16 +35’s

PAIRS KATA CATEGORIES

Section Age
K17 U10’s
K18 U14’s
K19 U 18’s
K20 18’s +

DISABLED KATA CATEGORIES

Section Age
K21 U14’s
K22 +14’s



Male Kumite

Section  Age
KU1 U 8’s
KU2 U10’s
KU3 U10’s
KU4 U12’s
KUs U12’s
KU6 U 14’s
KU7 U14’s
KU8 U16’s
KU9g U16’s
KU10 U18’s
KU1 U18’s
KU12 +18’s
KU13 +18’s
Male Kata
Section Age
KU27 +35’s

Male Kumite Teams
Section Age

KU29 U10’s
KU30 U12’s
KU31 U14’s
KU32 U16’s
KU33 U18’s
KU34 +18’s
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INDIVIDUAL KUMITE CATEGORIES

Weight
Open
-30 kg
+30 kg
-35 kg
+35 kg
-45 kg
+45 kg
-55 kg
+55 kg
-65 kg
+65 kg
-75 kg
+75 kg

Female Kumite
Section Age Weight

KU14
KU15
KU16
KU17
KU18
KU19
KU20
KU21
KU22
KU23
KU24
KU25
KU26

U 8’s Open

U10’s -30 kg
U10’s +30 kg
U12’s -35 kg
U12’s +35 kg
U14’s -45 kg
U14’s +45 kg
U 16’s -55 kg
U 16’s +55 kg
U18’s -60 kg
U18’s +60 kg
+18’s -70 kg
+18’s +70 kg

VETERAN KUMITE CATEGORIES

Female Kata
Section Age
KU28 +35’s

TEAM KUMITE CATEGORIES

Female Kumite Teams
Section Age

KU35 U 10’s
KU36 U 12’s
KU37 U14’s
KU38 U 16’s
KU39 U18’s

KU40 +18’s
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Prizes given to:
1st, 2nd and joint 3rd in all events.
Rules:

W.K.F. rules will apply. CIKA England reserves the right to alter the list of events and/or
the rules of this competition without notice.

Referees:

Clubs are asked to provide, if possible, table officials, referees and/or judges. All referees
and judges must be qualified and insured.

Belts and Mitts:

Competitors must bring their own red and blue belts.

Competitors are asked to bring, if possible, red and blue mitts however white mitts are
acceptable.

Protection:

All kumite competitors must have gum shields & should wear groin protectors (male) or
chest guards (female)

License & Insurance:

All competitors must produce a valid karate license and insurance when registering.
Competitors:

Competitors are only allowed to compete in their own age group and belt category.
Canteen:

Full catering services will be available.
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Kata:

Flags will be used and red & blue belts must be worn by the contestant's. If possible
there will be five judges for each match, with the Chief Judge sitting in the centre
position facing the contestant.

IMPORTANT: By participating in this event all coaches, competitors and guardians agree
to the following:

1. Competitors must have their license available for inspection as proof of age and grade.
2. The organisers reserve the right to change, alter or combine divisions.

3. Itis the responsibility of each competitor to ensure that they have their accident
insurance policy on the day. Competing in this tournament is done at the competitor’s
own risk. The organisers do not accept liability for any injury or loss. By participating in
this event all competitors accept this waiver and understand the risks of injury in
competing. Competitors hereby release the organisers, its agents and volunteers from
any and all liabilities arising out of or connected with any loss, damage, injury or expense
suffered or sustained by any competitor as a consequence or in connection with the
competitor participating in the competition or any related activity.

4. By participating in this event all participants and guardians agree to allow, without
compensation, the unrestricted use of any photographs, films and videotapes at this
tournament.

Best regards,

CIKA England



